

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...CRLMP No.1525/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2016
in CRM No.32365/2016 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

ALI AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (SNEHA LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER