

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 900/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2016 in CRM No. 32365/2016 passed by the High Court of Patna)

ALI AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K., Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeking four weeks adjournment in the matter, as a last chance, list the matter after Holi Holidays.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

