

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 900/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2016 in CRM No. 32365/2016 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

ALI AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/04/2017 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the list.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

Note: This matter is likely to be listed on 04.05.2017.