

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 895 OF 2017

(Arising out of SLP (CrI.) No. 900 of 2017)

ALI AHMAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard the learned Senior Counsel/Counsel appearing for the parties.

Having regard to the grounds stated in the Special Leave Petition and having regard to the seriousness of the allegation and gravity of offence, the order dated 18.08.2016 passed by the High Court granting anticipatory bail to accused-Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 (Jawahar Yadav and Amod Yadav) herein is set aside.

The accused-Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 (Jawahar Yadav and Amod Yadav) are directed to surrender before the concerned Court immediately.

Accordingly, the appeal is allowed.

..... J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

..... J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;
May 04, 2017.

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 900/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2016 in CRM No. 32365/2016 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

ALI AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed and the accused-Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 (Jawahar Yadav and Amod Yadav) are directed to surrender before the concerned Court immediately in terms of the signed order.

Pending application stands disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SUMAN JAIN)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)